
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10,2025 •Al'f ^ N /n,

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE '"" w^!^ ^, ,^^
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS J"°

A. Name of Candidate: Richard Paz

Address: 17715 Michals Rd

City and Zip Code: Leavenworth, 66048 _ County:.

Office Sought: Kansas Legislator, House of Representative ^^. ^8

County: Leavenworth

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termmation Report

C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through December 31, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

$1476.86

$410.67

$1887.53

$1808.13

$79.40

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D).............. $3500.00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

01/07/2024

Date
^^

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer ^^

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/23/24

11/01/24

11/08/24

11/08/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Democratic Legislative Victory
Fund
1st District, 5340 SW 17th Street

Richard Paz
17715MichalsRoad
Leavenworth, KS

Sher Baily
827 Canyon Lane
Basehor, KS

JC Martin
300 S Iowa Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Unemployed

Unemployed

Humor Writer

Unemployed

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

^

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

W%i^;Sasut^ii;piB»||%a,^

Amount

$250.00

$48.67

$10.00

$50.00

$358.67

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions WTien Contributor Not Known

lT©lii^illiptiliiEf^

$358.67

$52.00

$410.67

Page of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/15/24

10/30/24

10/31/24

10/31/24

Name and Address

Record News
14690 Parallel Road
Basehor, Kansas 66007

Midwest Horizons
Ridgeview Drive
Leavenworth, KS 66048

Armed Forces Bank

2901 S 4th Street
Leavenworth, KS 66048

ActBlue

366 Summer Street

Sommen/ilte, MA 02114

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Campaign Advertising

Digital Advertising

Bank Overdraft Fee

Processing Fees for Reporting period

%®^N%^*^^?ilMII*^^II1fr»^lag?

Amount

$287.53

$1,500.00

$20.00

$0.60

$1,808.13

Page _J_ of <—.



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

MllilitI%^liiCTl1^giiii^^^^

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

'i^iiiliiiiiiffiiiii^jisB^i^^
^ia^iimiiiiiiii^iitiigiiiiii^

$1,808.13

$1,808.13

Page __^_ ot_^_



SCHEDULE D
OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/27/20;

Name and Address

idwest Horizons
dgeview Drive

w.

8

ss

Nature of Account or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

oan—Digital Advertising

Balance at
Close of
Period

$3500.00

I
T

$3500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

i s9 s - a a B $3500.00

Page ___ of1 of /


