RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES R OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE O	FFICE	RECEIVED
January 10, 2025		JAN 0 8 2025
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUC	KS Governi ATE CTIONS	mental Ethics Comm
A. Name of Candidate: Richard Paz		
Address: 17715 Michals Rd		
City and Zip Code: Leavenworth, 66048	County:	Leavenworth
Office Sought: Kansas Legislator, House of Representative		38
3. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing	Termination Ro	eport
Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through D	ecember 31 - 2024	,
 C. Summary (covering the period from October 25, 2024 through Do 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 		
		\$1476.80
1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		\$1476.8
 Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 		\$1476.80 \$410.67 \$1887.53
 Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 		\$1476.86 \$410.67 \$1887.53 \$1808.13
 Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 		\$1476.86 \$410.67 \$1887.53 \$1808.13

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount	
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
10/23/24	Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 1st District, 5340 SW 17th Street	Unemployed		~			\$250.00
11/01/24	Richard Paz 17715 Michals Road Leavenworth, KS	Unemployed				~	\$48.67
11/08/24	Sher Baily 827 Canyon Lane Basehor, KS	Humor Writer				~	\$10.00
11/08/24	JC Martin 300 S Iowa Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Unemployed		~			\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page	• 					\$358.67

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$358.67
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$52.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$410.67

Page _____ of _____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/15/24	Record News 14690 Parallel Road Basehor, Kansas 66007	Campaign Advertising	\$287.53
10/30/24	Midwest Horizons Ridgeview Drive Leavenworth, KS 66048	Digital Advertising	\$1,500.00
10/31/24	Armed Forces Bank 2901 S 4th Street Leavenworth, KS 66048	Bank Overdraft Fee	\$20.00
10/31/24	ActBlue 366 Summer Street Sommerville, MA 02114	Processing Fees for Reporting period	\$0.60
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,808.13

Page 1 of 2.

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$1,808.13
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	¢1 000 12
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$1,808.

Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Richard Paz

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/27/2024	Midwest Horizons Ridgeview Drive	Loan-Digital Advertising	\$3500.00
	Subtoral This Page		\$3500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSAC FIONS (to time 7 of Summary)	\$3500.00	2
Page	1of/	
		an a